

**Heart shaped SHORTBREAD BISCUITS decorated with white chocolate and strands**

**INGREDIENTS**

Fortified wheat flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates. Sugar. White chocolate: sugar, whole **milk** powder (from cow's **milk**), cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, vanilla flavouring. Sugar strands: sugar, potato starch, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, flavourings, Glazing agent: E901 (Beeswax), acidity regulator E330 (Citric Acid), Colours: E120 (Cochineal), E160a (Alfa-Beta and Gamma Carotene), E131 (Patent Blue V), Antioxidant : E300 (Ascorbic Acid). Packed on a line that also packs products containing **soya, milk and egg**.

**Not suitable for allergies to nuts, eggs or wheat due to manufacturing methods. Allergy advice – see ingredients in bold.**

**STORAGE – Store in a cool, dry place.**

**270G**